

चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय,जीन्द

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind

(A Haryana State Government University)
(Established by the Haryana State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 and recognized by UGC Act 1956 U/S 2(f) & 12-B)

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to this office earlier notification no. CRSU/COE/CONDUCT/2023/1880-1885 dated 12/12/2023, it is hereby notified that as per orders of the Controller of Examinations, the first semester papers of MDC (Multi Disciplinary Courses-NEP-2020) of UG courses running in affiliated colleges and University Teaching Departments are conducted by the University and it is scheduled on dated 27/01/2024. Examination centers, timing and all others instructions will remain same as in the earlier notification referred above. All the Chairpersons/Principals of UTD's/Affiliated Degree Colleges, CRSU, Jind are responsible to inform their students properly.

Controller of Examinations

Noles

Date:-18/12/2023

Endst. No. :- CRSU/COE/CONDUCT/2023/...19.8.6.-93

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the Chairpersons/Principal's of UTD's/Affiliated Degree Colleges, CRSU, Jind.
- 2. System Analysts, CRSU, Jind with the request to upload the same on University website.
- 3. Superintendent, Secrecy-I, CRSU, Jind.
- 4. Superintendent, Secrecy-II, CRSU, Jind.
- 5. Asstt. to Controller of Examinations, CRSU, Jind.
- 6. IUMS Representative.
- 7. PA to Registrar (for kind information of Registrar), CRSU, Jind.
- 8. PS to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of Vice Chancellor), CRSU, Jind.

Controller of Examinations